

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 850 OF 2026

Vikas Kanhaiyalal YadavAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1651 OF 2026

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 850 OF 2026

Ravikant Chhotelal PrajapatiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr. Yogesh Dabke, AGP

Mr. Aditya Sharma a/w Ms. Khushboo Jain for applicant in
IA/1651/2026

Mr. Ajay Date a/w Mr. Yogita for proposed intervenor

Ms. Manjusha Shirsat, API

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 1st June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)